The Shareholders' Meeting also approved the revocation, for the portion not previously executed, of the 
resolution of May 31, 2021, regarding the free capital increase pursuant to Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the 
Italian Civil Code, up to a nominal amount of €5,100.00 (five thousand one hundred euros), in support of the 
allocation of profits to the Company’s employees, as well as to service the 2021-2023 Stock Grant Plan. 

*** 

The Officer in charge of preparing the accounting and corporate documents, Cristiano Contini, declares, in